Racial Profile Report
NATALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT
01/01/2017 to 12/31/2017

Total Stops: 502
1. Gender
CCP 2.133(b)(1)(a)
1.1. Female: 199
1.2 Male: 298
1.3. Unknown: 0

2. Race or ethnicity
CCP2.132(a)(3), 2.132(b)(6)(A), 2.133(b)(1)(B)

2.1. Black:

2.2. Asian/Pacific Islander:

2.3 White:

2.4. Hispanic/Latino

2.5. Alaska Native/American Indian:
2.6. Unknown:
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Total: 502

3. Was race or ethnicity known prior to stop?
CCP 2.13(b)(6)(C)

3.1. Yes
3.2. No
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Total: 502

4. Reason for stop?
CCP 2.13(b)(6)(F), 2.143(b)(2)
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4.1. Violation of the law:

4.2. Pre-existing knowledge:
4.3. Moving traffic violation:
4.4. Vehicle traffic violation:
4.5. Unknown:
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Total: 502
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5. Street address or approximate location of the stop
CCP 2.32(b)(E), 2.1333(b)(7)

5.1. City street: 3
5.2. U.S. highway 12
5.3. County road 0
5.4. Private property or other: 0
5.5. Unknown: 487

Total: 502
6. Was a search conducted?
CCP 2.132(b)(6), 2.133(b)(3)
6.1. Yes: 1
6.2. No: 501

Total: 502
7. Reason for Search?
7.1. Consent: 0 CCP 2.132(b)(6)(B), 2.133(b)(3)
7.2. Contraband in plain view 0 CCP 2.133(b)(5)(A)
7.3. Probable cause: 0 CCP 2.133(b)(5)(B)
7.4. Inventory: 1 CCP 2.133(b)(5)(O)
7.5. Incident to arrest: 0 CCP 2.133(b)(5)(C)
7.6. Unknown: 0

Total: 1
7.1. Was contraband discovered?
CCP 2.133(b)(4)
8.1. Yes: 0
8.2. No: 502
Total: 502
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9. Description of contraband:
CCP 2.133(b)(4)

9.1.
9.2.
9.3.
9.4.
9.5.
9.6.
9.7.

Drugs:
Currency:
Weapons:
Alcohol:

Stolen property:
Other:
Unknown:
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10. Result of the stop:

10.1.
10.2.
10.3.
10.4.
10.5.

10.6.

Verbal warning:

Written warning:

Citation:

Arrest:

Use of force resulting in bodily injury

Unknown:

11.Arrest based on

CCP 2.133(b)(6)

11.1. Violation of Penal Code:
11.2. Violation of Traffic Law:
11.3. Violation of City Ordinance:
11.4. Outstanding Warrant:

11.5. Unknown:
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Total: 0

CCP 2.133(b)(8)
CCP 2.133(b)(8)
CCP 2.133(b)(8)
CCP 2.133(b)(6)
CCP2.133(b)(6)(9D)
CCP 2.133(b)((9)

Total: 502

Total: 1



