Racial Profile Report NATALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 01/01/2017 to 12/31/2017

Total Stops:		<u>502</u>
1. Gender CCP 2.133(b)(1)(a)		
1.1. Female: 1.2 Male: 1.3. Unknown:	199 298 0	
 Race or ethnicity CCP2.132(a)(3), 2.132(b)(6)(A), 2.133(b) 	o)(1)(B)	
2.1. Black: 2.2. Asian/Pacific Islander: 2.3 White: 2.4. Hispanic/Latino 2.5. Alaska Native/American Indian: 2.6. Unknown:	5 0 161 336 0 0	
		Total: <u>502</u>
3. Was race or ethnicity known pri CCP 2.13(b)(6)(C)	ior to stop?	
3.1. Yes 3.2. No	<u>0</u> 502	
		Total: <u>502</u>
4. Reason for stop? CCP 2.13(b)(6)(F), 2.143(b)(2)		
4.1. Violation of the law:4.2. Pre-existing knowledge:4.3. Moving traffic violation:4.4. Vehicle traffic violation:4.5. Unknown:	$ \begin{array}{r} $	

Total: <u>502</u>

Racial Profile Report NATALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT

Page 2 01/01/2017 to 12/31/2017

	address or approximate loca (b)(E), 2.1333(b)(7)	ation of	the stop
5.1. 5.2. 5.3. 5.4. 5.5.	City street: U.S. highway County road Private property or other: Unknown:	$\frac{\frac{3}{12}}{\frac{0}{0}}$	
			Total: <u>502</u>
	search conducted? 2(b)(6), 2.133(b)(3)		
6.1. Yes: 6.2. No:		<u>1</u> <u>501</u>	
			Total: <u>502</u>
7. Reason	n for Search?		
7.1. 7.2. 7.3. 7.4. 7.5. 7.6.	Consent: Contraband in plain view Probable cause: Inventory: Incident to arrest: Unknown:	0 0 0 1 0 0 0	CCP 2.132(b)(6)(B), 2.133(b)(3) CCP 2.133(b)(5)(A) CCP 2.133(b)(5)(B) CCP 2.133(b)(5)(C) CCP 2.133(b)(5)(C)
7.1.	Was contraband discovered CCP 2.133(b)(4)	1?	Total: <u>1</u>
8.1. 8.2.	Yes: No:	<u>0</u> <u>502</u>	

Total: <u>502</u>

Racial Profile Report

NATALIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 01/01/2017 to 12/31/2017

Page 3

9. Description of contraband: CCP 2.133(b)(4)							
9.1. 9.2. 9.3. 9.4. 9.5. 9.6. 9.7.	Drugs: Currency: Weapons: Alcohol: Stolen property: Other: Unknown:	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		T-4-1, 0			
				Total: <u>0</u>			
10. Result of the stop:							
10.1. 10.2. 10.3. 10.4. 10.5.	Verbal warning: Written warning: Citation: Arrest: Use of force resulting in bod Unknown:	ily injury	$ \frac{6}{119} $ $ \frac{119}{376} $ $ \frac{1}{0} $	CCP 2.133(b)(8) CCP 2.133(b)(8) CCP 2.133(b)(6) CCP 2.133(b)(6) CCP2.133(b)(6)(9D) CCP 2.133(b)((9)			
11.Arrest based on CCP 2.133(b)(6)							
11.1. 11.2. 11.3. 11.4. 11.5.	Violation of Penal Codes Violation of Traffic Law Violation of City Ordina Outstanding Warrant: Unknown:	/ •	0 0 0 0 1				

Total: <u>1</u>